To satisfy the elective requirements for the MBA degree, JD/MBA students must
take at least nine credit hours of approved elective hours from the law
curriculum, which must include LAW 3255 Corporations or LAW 3154 Business
Entities.

Approved JD/MBA Directed Electives

LAW 3040 ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

LAW 3130 ANTITRUST LAW

LAW 3145 ARBITRATION

LAW 3152 BANKRUPTCY

LAW 3155 BANKRUPTCY JUDICIAL EXTERNSHIP

LAW 3156 BANKRUPTCY SEMINAR

LAW 3190 COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS

LAW 3230 CONSTRUCTION LAW

LAW 3238 CONSUMER PROTECTION LAW

LAW 3243 COPYRIGHT LAW

LAW 3246 CORPORATE TAXATION

LAW 3247 CORPORATE GOVERNANCE IN THE GLOBAL MARKETPLACE
LAW 3255 CORPORATIONS

LAW 3297 DOCUMENTS OF THE DEAL: CORPORATE CONTRACTS
LAW 3333 EMPLOYMENT DISCRIMINATION

LAW 3334 EMPLOYMENT LAW

LAW 3339 ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS ASSOCIATED WITH REAL PROPERTY
LAW 3340 ENVIRONMENTAL LAW

LAW 3342 ENVIRONMENTAL LAW EXTERNSHIP

LAW 3350 EQUALEMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXTERNSHIP
LAW 3449 FEDERAL INCOME TAXATION I

LAW 3450 FEDERAL INCOME TAXATION II

LAW 3480 FEDERAL TAXATION OF ESTATES, TRUSTS AND GIFTS

Page 1 of 3



LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

3490

3330

3337

3487

3525

3529

3538

3548

3553

3561

3572

3565

3573

3577

3580

3583

3587

3592

3613

3614

3633

3665

3685

3715

3729

3761

3767

3768

3775

FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ENTERTAINMENT LAW

FINANCIAL ADVOCACY

HEALTH INSURANCE

HEALTH LAW

IMMIGRATION LAW

IN-HOUSE COUNSEL EXTERNSHIP (3 credits)
INSURANCE LAW

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW EXTERNSHIP
INTERNATIONAL BANKING AND FINANCE LAW
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AND TRANSBORDER CRIME
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS
INTERNATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL LAW
INTERNATIONAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
INTERNATIONAL LAW

INTERNATIONAL SALES LAW AND ARBITRATION
INTERVIEWING AND COUNSELING

LABOR LAW

LABOR LAW EXTERNSHIP

LAND USE LAW

LAW AND HIGHER EDUCATION

LAW PRACTICE MANAGEMENT

MEDIA LAW

MERGERS AND ACQUISISTIONS

NEGOTIATION AND MEDIATION

PATENT LAW

PAYMENT SYSTEMS

PRODUCTS LIABILITY

Page 2 of 3



LAW 3800 REAL PROPERTY FINANCE

LAW 3810 REMEDIES

LAW 3821 SALES AND LEASES

LAW 3832 SECURED TRANSACTIONS

LAW 3863 SECURITIES REGULATION

LAW 3875 SPORTS LAW

LAW 3880 STATE AND LOCAL TAXATION

LAW 3915 TRADEMARKS AND UNFAIR COMPETITION
LAW 3947 WHITE COLLAR CRIME

LAW 3960 WORKERS' COMPENSATION

Page 3 of 3



