To satisfy the elective requirements for the MBA degree, JD/MBA students must take at least nine credit hours of approved elective hours from the law curriculum, which must include LAW 3255 Corporations or LAW 3154 Business Entities.

## **Approved JD/MBA Directed Electives**

LAW	3040	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
LAW	3130	ANTITRUST LAW
LAW	3145	ARBITRATION
LAW	3152	BANKRUPTCY
LAW	3155	BANKRUPTCY JUDICIAL EXTERNSHIP
LAW	3156	BANKRUPTCY SEMINAR
LAW	3190	COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS
LAW	3230	CONSTRUCTION LAW
LAW	3238	CONSUMER PROTECTION LAW
LAW	3243	COPYRIGHT LAW
LAW	3246	CORPORATE TAXATION
LAW	3247	CORPORATE GOVERNANCE IN THE GLOBAL MARKETPLACE
LAW	3255	CORPORATIONS
LAW	3297	DOCUMENTS OF THE DEAL: CORPORATE CONTRACTS
LAW	3333	EMPLOYMENT DISCRIMINATION
LAW	3334	EMPLOYMENT LAW
LAW	3339	ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS ASSOCIATED WITH REAL PROPERTY
LAW	3340	ENVIRONMENTAL LAW
LAW	3342	ENVIRONMENTAL LAW EXTERNSHIP
LAW	3350	EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXTERNSHIP
LAW	3449	FEDERAL INCOME TAXATION I
LAW	3450	FEDERAL INCOME TAXATION II
LAW	3480	FEDERAL TAXATION OF ESTATES, TRUSTS AND GIFTS

LAW	3490	FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
LAW	3330	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
LAW	3337	ENTERTAINMENT LAW
LAW	3487	FINANCIAL ADVOCACY
LAW	3525	HEALTH INSURANCE
LAW	3529	HEALTH LAW
LAW	3538	IMMIGRATION LAW
LAW	3548	IN-HOUSE COUNSEL EXTERNSHIP (3 credits)
LAW	3553	INSURANCE LAW
LAW	3561	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW EXTERNSHIP
LAW	3572	INTERNATIONAL BANKING AND FINANCE LAW
LAW	3565	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AND TRANSBORDER CRIME
LAW	3573	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS
LAW	3577	INTERNATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL LAW
LAW	3580	INTERNATIONAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
LAW	3583	INTERNATIONAL LAW
LAW	3587	INTERNATIONAL SALES LAW AND ARBITRATION
LAW	3592	INTERVIEWING AND COUNSELING
LAW	3613	LABOR LAW
LAW	3614	LABOR LAW EXTERNSHIP
LAW	3633	LAND USE LAW
LAW	3665	LAW AND HIGHER EDUCATION
LAW	3685	LAW PRACTICE MANAGEMENT
LAW	3715	MEDIA LAW
LAW	3729	MERGERS AND ACQUISISTIONS
LAW	3761	NEGOTIATION AND MEDIATION
LAW	3767	PATENT LAW
LAW	3768	PAYMENT SYSTEMS
LAW	3775	PRODUCTS LIABILITY

LAW	3800	REAL PROPERTY FINANCE
LAW	3810	REMEDIES
LAW	3821	SALES AND LEASES
LAW	3832	SECURED TRANSACTIONS
LAW	3863	SECURITIES REGULATION
LAW	3875	SPORTS LAW
LAW	3880	STATE AND LOCAL TAXATION
LAW	3915	TRADEMARKS AND UNFAIR COMPETITION
LAW	3947	WHITE COLLAR CRIME
LAW	3960	WORKERS' COMPENSATION